
For the latest ratings and information, visit 

24-Inch Dishwashers
R AT I N G S

120 Rated Models
(as of August 2024)

Bosch Benchmark SHP9PCM5N
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch Benchmark SHV9PCM3N
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Bosch Benchmark SHP9PCM5N

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch Benchmark SHX9PCM5N
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Bosch Benchmark SHP9PCM5N

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch 500 Series SHP65CM5N
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch 500 Series SHX65CM5N
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Bosch 500 Series SHP65CM5N

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch 800 Series SHP78CM5N
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Bosch 800 Series SHX78CM5N

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch 800 Series SHV78CM5N
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Bosch 800 Series SHX78CM5N

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch 800 Series SHX78CM5N
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Ikea Essentiell (80.655.85)
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE
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Thermador DWHD560CFM
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Thermador DWHD760CFP

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Thermador DWHD760CFP
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Thermador DWHD770CFP
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Thermador DWHD760CFP

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch 300 Series SHE53C85N
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch 300 Series SHS53CD5N
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Bosch 300 Series SHE53C85N

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch 300 Series SHV53CM3N
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Bosch 300 Series SHE53C85N

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch 300 Series SHX53CM5N
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Bosch 300 Series SHE53C85N

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch SHX78B75UC
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

LG LDFC2423V
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

KitchenAid KDFM404KPS
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: KitchenAid KDPM604KPS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

120 Rated Models
(as of August 2024)
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KitchenAid KDPM604KPS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

KitchenAid KDTM404KPS
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: KitchenAid KDPM604KPS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

LG LDPN454HT (Home Depot)

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE GDT226SSLSS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bosch 100 Series SHX5AEM5N

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

KitchenAid KDTM604KPS
Similar to tested model: KitchenAid KDPM604KPS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

LG Studio SDWB24S3

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Whirlpool WDPA70SAMZ
Similar to tested model: Whirlpool WDTA50SAKZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Whirlpool WDT740SALZ
Similar to tested model: Whirlpool WDTA50SAKZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Whirlpool WDTA50SAKZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

120 Rated Models
(as of August 2024)
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LG Signature LUDP8908SN

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

LG LDPH5554S

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Insignia NS-DWR3SS1

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Beko DUT25401X

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Midea MDT24H3AST

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Miele G7166SCVI

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Miele G7166SCVISFP
Similar to tested model: Miele G7166SCVI

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Samsung DW80CG5451SR

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Maytag MDB8959SKZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Maytag MDB9959SKZ
Similar to tested model: Maytag MDB8959SKZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

120 Rated Models
(as of August 2024)
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LG LDFC353LS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Miele G7176SCVI

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Maytag MDB4949SKZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Samsung DW80R9950US

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Maytag MDPS6124RZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Samsung DW80R9950UG

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Fisher & Paykel DD24DCHTX9N
Similar to tested model: Fisher & Paykel DD24DDFTX9N

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Fisher & Paykel DD24DDFTX9N

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Miele G7106SCUSS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

KitchenAid KDFE204KPS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

141 Rated Models
(as of February 2024)
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KitchenAid KDTE204KPS
Similar to tested model: KitchenAid KDFE204KPS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Miele G5056SCVISF

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Miele G5058SCVI
Similar to tested model: Miele G5056SCVISF

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

KitchenAid KDTE104KPS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Whirlpool WDT550SAPZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

KitchenAid KDFE104KPS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Whirlpool WDF341PAPM

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

KitchenAid KDTF924PPS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Samsung DW80B7070US

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Samsung DW80B7071UG
Similar to tested model: Samsung DW80B7070US

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

120 Rated Models
(as of August 2024)
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(as of August 2024)
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Whirlpool WDP730HAMZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Whirlpool WDT730HAMZ
Similar to tested model: Whirlpool WDP540HAMZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Hotpoint HDF310PGRWW
Similar to tested model: Hotpoint HDF330PGRWW

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Hotpoint HDF330PGRWW

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Fisher & Paykel DW24UNT4X2

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Whirlpool WDP540HAMZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Whirlpool WDT540HAMZ
Similar to tested model: Whirlpool WDP540HAMZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Samsung DW80R5060US

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE Monogram ZDT925SPNSS
Similar to tested model: GE Monogram ZDT985SSNSS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE Monogram ZDT985SSNSS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE
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GE Profile PDP715SYVFS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Samsung Bespoke DW80BB707012

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE Profile PDT795SYVFS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Kucht Professional K6502D

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

LG LDPH7972S
Similar to tested model: LG LDTH7972S

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

LG LDPS6762S
Similar to tested model: LG LDTH7972S

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

LG LDTH7972S

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE GDT550PYRFS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

KitchenAid KDPM704KPS
Similar to tested model: KitchenAid KDTM704KPS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

KitchenAid KDTM704KPS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE
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120 Rated Models
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Ikea LAGAN 804.621.67

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Thor Kitchen HDW2401SS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Frigidaire FDPH4316AS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Sharp SDW6506JS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Sharp SDW6888JS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Café CDT888P2VS1

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Café CDD420P2TS1

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Maytag MDTS4224PZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Hisense HUI66360XCUS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Beko DDT39434X

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE
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120 Rated Models
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Café CDT845P2NS1

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Fisher & Paykel DD24DTX6HI1

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Bertazzoni Professional Series 
DW24S3IPV

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Café CDT828P2VS1

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Maytag MDB7959SKZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

ZLine DWMT-BS-24

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE GDT226SILII

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Frigidaire FDSH4501AS
Similar to tested model: Frigidaire LFID2459VF

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Frigidaire FDPC4221AW
Similar to tested model: Frigidaire FFCD2413US

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Frigidaire FFCD2413US

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE
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CR  
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120 Rated Models
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01 02 03 04 05
WORSE BETTER

CR  
GREEN CHOICELL

Frigidaire GDPH4515AF

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE GDF510PGRBB
Similar to tested model: GE GDF535PGRBB

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE GDF511PGRBB
Similar to tested model: GE GDF535PGRBB

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE GDF535PGRBB

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Frigidaire FDSP4401AS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Frigidaire GDSH4715AF

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Samsung DW80CG4021SR

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Whirlpool WDT970SAKZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Whirlpool WDT750SAKZ

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

LG LDFN3432T
Similar to tested model: LG LDFN4542S

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

55

3/5

3/5

5/5

4/5

3/5

3/5

4/5

4/5

4/5

4/5

5/5

5/555

55

54

54

3/5

4/5

5/5

4/5

5/5

4/5

4/5

3/5

53

52 4/5

4/5

4/5

2/5

5/5

4/5

4/5

3/5

52

52

4/5

4/5

4/5

4/5

1/5

1/5

5/5

5/5

51
5/5

1/5

4/5

3/5



120 Rated Models
(as of August 2024)

Consumer Reports  |  CR.org 24-INCH DISHWASHERS  |  RATINGS  |  PAGE 12

01 02 03 04 05
WORSE BETTER

CR  
GREEN CHOICELL

LG LDFN4542S

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

LG LDTS5552S
Similar to tested model: LG LDFN4542S

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE GDP645SYNFS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE Profile PDT775SYNFS
Similar to tested model: Bosch 800 Series SPX68C75UC

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE GDT630PYRFS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Frigidaire Professional PDSH4816AF

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE GDF535PGRWW

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE GDF460PGTWW

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

GE GDT650SYVFS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE

Viking FDWU724
Similar to tested model: Viking VDWU524SS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE
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51

51

51

5/5

5/5

1/5

1/5

4/5

4/5

3/5

3/5

3/5

4/5

4/5

5/5

3/5

4/5

4/5

5/5

51

3/5

4/5

5/5

4/5

49

50

48
5/5

2/5

3/5

3/5

4/5

4/5

4/5

4/5

4/5

4/5

3/5

3/5

48
5/5

4/5

3/5

1/5

45
5/5

4/5

2/5

1/5
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WORSE BETTER

CR  
GREEN CHOICELL

Viking VDWU524SS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

WASHING

DRYING

ENERGY USE
45

5/5

4/5

2/5

1/5


